Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. _ : Racine, W1 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ frplatartorie do it 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
October 20, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10685
To: Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From: John C. Rooney ;?//L

Assistant Commisgioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Change Order No. 1 on Contract 08-14 (K4-008), 2014 Signal and Street Lighting Replacement —
Mt. Pleasant St. and South St. (R1)

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on Contract 08-14 (K4-008), 2014 Signal and Street Lighting
Replacement — Mt. Pleasant St. and South St. (R1) for the increased amount of $13,719.56.

The project was approved under Resolution No. 14-0159 of April 14, 2014 in the amount of $298,347.69,
bringing the total contract amount to $312,067.25.

Funding for this change order should be appropriated from the following account:

Account No. Description Amount
994.590.5030 Transclosure Removal $13,719.56
Cc: Joy Hansche

File



CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLKE WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 0 =14 TF4-00; $ Veafl.c S.qnal § Street Lighring eaplecsement B
CONo 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $_ zoR, wdT.en
o Previous C O.'s $ —
Contract Total $ auh, it
Contractor . .. Liaghrino Uonst. 4., [nc. \
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated
Cltem | " Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, i | Decrease | Increase in
| No_ | Unil Prices, Change in Completion Schedule = in Contract | Contract B
Add or delete the following items according [
to the guantities and unit prices shown below: |
57 |Dismantal & Removal of Transclosure Box and Contents 1.00[ LS [@| ¢ 2,890.00 2890.00
| 58 |Additional Trafic Control required for Wisconsin Ave 1.00 | LS |@[$ 199000 | 19%000 |
[ 59 [Detectable ‘Narning Field Plates 16.00 | SF $ 55.00 880.00 |
60 |Cable in Duct - 1 1/4" {3-#4 1-#6) 185.00 | LF [@] 3 18.08 334480
61 |Disposal of Qi Filled Tranformer 100/ LS|@[$ 302812 3028 12
62 |Additional Work - T&M (4 Head Signal (2), Photo Eye - SL) 100 LS |@| S 1.586.64 ) 1586 64
) a S — |
—1 —]
Total Decrease . 0.00
Total Increase 5 13.719.56
| Cnange in Contract Amount due to this Change Order [T Ts 1371956
Agyqusted Contract Amount : S 31206725
The time provided for compietion of the contract is unchanged, increased.
decreased by ___ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
1o the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto
Accepted by: y /07014
2. iy acior Daje
Recommended by: 157{;% i 772,{3&1_, - /%’M%
Enginaer/Department Head Date
Approved by: -
Finance Duectar Date
Approved by: o ) B )
Date

Commissioner of Public Works
Authorized by Resolution No:

Date



